TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANC Healthcare, Inc.		02/24/2021	Non-Profit Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C/HCA, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Building 1-2E
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4626217	ANGEL MEDICAL CENTER			
Registration Number:	5576000	AVENU HEALTH			
Registration Number:	5562668	AVENU HEALTH			
Registration Number:	5583574	HEALTHY NEIGHBORS NETWORK			
Registration Number:	2202681	HEART PATH			
Registration Number:	4698997	HIGHLANDS-CASHIERS HOSPITAL			
Registration Number:	1455778	MAMA			
Registration Number:	3980888	MCDOWELL HOSPITAL			
Registration Number:	2917751	MISSION			
Registration Number:	3656385	MISSION			
Registration Number:	3604905	MISSION CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL			
Registration Number:	4465759	MISSION CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL			
Serial Number:	86901765	MISSION CLINIC			
Serial Number:	86901750	MISSION CLINIC AFFILIATES			
Registration Number:	4188148	MISSION FOUNDATION			
Registration Number:	4196006	MISSION FOUNDATION			
Registration Number:	3653061	MISSION HEALTH			
Registration Number:	4157711	MISSION HEALTH			
		TRADEMARK			

900600009

REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0072

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4765134	MISSION HEALTH CONNECT			
Registration Number:	4765201	MISSION HEALTH CONNECT			
Registration Number:	4905683	MISSION HEALTH PARTNERS			
Registration Number:	5620812	MISSION HOSPITAL			
Registration Number:	5622072	MISSION HOSPITAL MCDOWELL			
Serial Number:	88644280	MISSION HOSPITAL NORTH TOWER			
Registration Number:	3921008	MISSION MEDICAL ASSOCIATES			
Registration Number:	4558344	MISSION MY CARE PLUS			
Registration Number:	4469209	MISSION MY CARE PLUS			
Registration Number:	4867519	MISSION PATIENT CONNECT			
Registration Number:	5715984	MISSION VIRTUAL CARE			
Registration Number:	5313030	MISSION VIRTUAL CLINIC			
Registration Number:	4779021	MISSION WORKWELL			
Registration Number:	5812542	MISSION: YOU			
Registration Number:	5867934	MOUNTAINCARE			
Registration Number:	3931172	MYHEALTHYLIFE			
Registration Number:	4827968	MYHEALTHYLIFE WELLCONNECT			
Registration Number:	4316748	PERKS			
Registration Number:	5032006	THE SOCIETY OF 1885			
Registration Number:	5032007	THE SOCIETY OF 1885			
Registration Number:	2123777	TOOTHBUS			
Registration Number:	4578415	TRANSYLVANIA REGIONAL HOSPITAL			
Registration Number:	5595839	MYHEALTHYLIFE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125691000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691459

Email: linda.prainito@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANC-C/HCA-586827

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021-02-24 Assignment of Intellectual Property ANC CHCA#page1.tif source=2021-02-24 Assignment of Intellectual Property ANC CHCA#page2.tif source=2021-02-24 Assignment of Intellectual Property ANC CHCA#page3.tif source=2021-02-24 Assignment of Intellectual Property ANC CHCA#page4.tif source=2021-02-24 Assignment of Intellectual Property ANC CHCA#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ANC Healthcare, Inc., a North Carolina non-profit corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") is the owner of record to all right, title and interest in and to the marks (the "Marks") listed on the attached Exhibit A including the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and the registrations and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A (collectively, "the Registrations and Applications");

WHEREAS affiliates of ASSIGNEE (defined below) have already paid consideration for the transfer of the Marks, Registrations and Applications and certain other items of intellectual property;

WHEREAS, C/HCA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE"), is acquiring the Marks, the Registrations and the Applications and any and all rights associated therewith (including any common law rights and goodwill) owned by ASSIGNOR as part of the transfer of the business to which the Marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title, interest, associated goodwill, and all rights of action against third parties ASSIGNOR has or may have in the future in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, the Registrations and Applications and all trademark and service mark rights, trade dress rights and any and all other related intellectual property rights in the Marks, which interests and rights shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property rights to be executed as of February 24, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

ANC HEALT	HCARE, INC.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	<u> </u>
Title:	C/E C

EXHIBIT A

THE MARKS

MARK	JURISDICTION	DATE FILED	APPLN. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
ANGEL MEDICAL CENTER & Design	United States of America	Nov 7. 2013	86/112,611	Oct 21, 2014	4626217
AVENU HEALTH	United States of America	May 9, 2018	87/913,772	Oct 2, 2018	5576000
AVENU HEALTH & Design	United States of America	Nov 16, 2017	87/687,479	Sep 11, 2018	5562668
HEALTHY NEIGHBORS NETWORK	United States of America	Aug 8, 2017	87/560,824	Oct 16, 2018	5583574
HEART PATH	United States of America	Jun 12, 1997	75/307,311	Nov 10, 1998	2202681
HIGHLANDS- CASHIERS HOSPITAL & Design	United States of America	Jul 8, 2014	86/330,592	Mar 10, 2015	4698997
MAMA	United States of America	Nov 24, 1986	73/631,990	Sep 1, 1987	1455778
MCDOWELL HOSPITAL & Design	United States of America	Sep 29, 2010	85/141,070	Jun 21, 2011	3980888
MISSION	United States of America	Sep 23, 2002	76/451,763	Jan 11, 2005	2917751
MISSION & Design	United States of America	Jul 3, 2007	77/221,236	Jul 21, 2009	3656385
MISSION CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	United States of America	Jul 3, 2007	77/221,248	Apr 14, 2009	3604905

981650.1

MISSION CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL & Balloons Design	United States of America	Jun 3, 2013	85/949,054	Jan 14, 2014	4465759
MISSION CLINIC	United States of America	Feb 9, 2016	86/901,765		
MISSION CLINIC AFFILIATES	United States of America	Feb 9, 2016	86/901,750		
MISSION FOUNDATION	United States of America	Oct 18, 2011	85/449,814	Aug 7, 2012	4188148
MISSION FOUNDATION & Design	United States of America	Nov 7, 2011	85/465,654	Aug 21, 2012	4196006
MISSION HEALTH	United States of America	Jul 24, 2007	77/236,978	Jul 14, 2009	3653061
MISSION HEALTH	United States of America	Oct 18, 2011	85/449,571	Jun 12, 2012	4157711
MISSION HEALTH CONNECT	United States of America	Sep 6, 2013	86/057,493	Jun 30, 2015	4765134
MISSION HEALTH CONNECT & Design	United States of America	Oct 17, 2013	86/093,688	Jun 30, 2015	4765201
MISSION HEALTH PARTNERS	United States of America	Apr 1, 2014	86/238,364	Feb 23, 2016	4905683
MISSION HOSPITAL	United States of America	Feb 27, 2018	87/812,901	Dec 4, 2018	5620812
MISSION HOSPITAL MCDOWELL	United States of America	Apr 19, 2018	87/883.611	Dec 4, 2018	5622072
MISSION HOSPITAL NORTH TOWER	United States of America	Oct 7, 2019	88644280		

MISSION MEDICAL ASSOCIATES	United States of America	Jan 19. 2010	77/914,616	Feb 15, 2011	3921008
MISSION MY CARE NOW	US-North Carolina			Oct 16, 2017	T-22757
MISSION MY CARE NOW and design	US-North Carolina	Nov 1, 2017		Dec 12, 2017	1-22797
MISSION MY CARE PLUS	United States of America	Feb 28, 2013	85/862,566	Jul 1, 2014	4558344
MISSION MY CARE PLUS & Design	United States of America	Feb 28, 2013	85/862,606	Jan 21, 2014	4469209
MISSION PATIENT CONNECT	United States of America	Sep 6, 2013	86/057,496	Dec 8, 2015	4867519
MISSION VIRTUAL CARE	United States of America	Aug 11, 2016	87/135,608	Apr 2, 2019	5715984
MISSION VIRTUAL CLINIC	United States of America	Aug.11, 2016	87/135,615	Oct 17, 2017	5313030
MISSION WORKWELL	United States of America	Oct 3, 2014	86/414,071	Jul 21, 2015	4779021
MISSION: YOU	United States of America	Jan 3, 2019	88/248,863	Jul 23, 2019	5812542
MOUNTAINCARE	United States of America	Mar 19, 2019	88/346,237	Sep 24, 2019	5867934
MYHEALTHYLIFE	United States of America	Sep 7, 2010	8 5/123,720	Mar 15, 2011	3931172
MYHEALTHYLIFE	United States of America	May 16, 2018	87/924,342	Oct 30, 2018	5595839
MYHEALTHYLIFE WELLCONNECT	United States of America	Apr 4, 2014	86/242,973	Oct 6, 2015	4827968

PERKS	United States of America	Aug 11, 2012	85/701,300	Apr 9, 2013	4316748
THE SOCIETY OF 1885	United States of America	Mar 3, 2016	86/927,258	Aug 30, 2016	5032006
THE SOCIETY OF 1885 & Design	United States of America	Mar 3, 2016	86/927,266	Aug 30, 2016	5032007
TOOTHBUS	United States of America	Jan 3, 1997	75/220,855	Dec 23, 1997	2123777
TRANSYLVANIA REGIONAL HOSPITAL & Design	United States of America	Mar 20, 2013	85/881,019	Aug/5, 2014	4578415

981650.1

RECORDED: 03/03/2021